

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-4-1959

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)

Robert Hutchins

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Hutchins, Robert, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)" (1959). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 297.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/297

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Robert Hutchins, culture, February 4, 1959, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, camaraderie, music education, husband, wife, family, recreation and entertainment, daughter, father

The Fund for the Republic INC.

60 East 42nd Street, New York 17, New York

February 4, 1959

Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Chevoit Hills Los Angeles, California

Dear Henri:

We have received a delightful card informing us that we can get two tickets free for February 20th. We have asked if we can buy two more. Barbara and my daughter Joanna want to go, too.

Now you must tell me what your plans are for New York. I am in bad shape during the day on the 22nd and 23rd because we have a meeting of our consultants. Both evenings are free. Or will you arrive a day or two before the 20th? Will your beautiful bride be coming with you?

If you will let me know what you are up to I will try to figure out how we can break into your crowded schedule.

We send our love to you both.

As ever yours,

Robert M. Hutchins President.